A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AMBULANCE ) RESOLUTION NO. ! KC)
RATES AND CHARGES PURSUANT TO ) for 1981
ORDINANCE NO. 1257. )

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Lebanon did on May 16, 1967 pass Ordinance
No. 1257 providing for the regulating of ambulance service and providing that the

official tariff rates and charges should be established by Resolution of the Council;

and
WHEREAS, new rates have been proposed as shown in the rate schedule set forth

below and good reason shown therefore; NOW THEREFORE,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:
Section 1: Effective July 1, 1981, the official tariff rates and charges
governing City of Lebanon ambulances are as follows:

1) Inside City and within Lebanon Rural Fire District:

BASE RATE: Emergency . . . . v v v v v v v v v v v v . $84.00
BASE RATE: Transfer. . . . . . . . . . . ... . ... 72.00
Plus: Mileage rates computed as follows:

$2.45 per mile round trip from Fire Station
to point of pickup to destination and return
to station.

WHEN APPLICABLE, Patient Miles shall be
computed as one-half the portail to portal
mileage at $4.90 a mile.

Plus: Any additional charges for special services as set forth below.

2) Outside boundaries of Lebanon Rural Fire District:

BASE RATE: Emergency . . . . . . . .. C e e e e e .. $126.00
BASE RATE: Transfer. . . . . . . . . . . . v v v v .. 100.00
Plus: Mileage rates computes as follows:

$3.70 per mile round trip from Fire Station

to point of pickup to destination and return

to station.

Plus: Any additional charges for special services as set forth below.

3) Refused Service . . . . . . . . .. .. . ... . 84.00

Plus: Mileage rates computed as above.



4) Multi-Patient trips:

a) There must be one full charge per ambulance trip.

b} Each stretcher patient shall be charged:
(1) Base Rate
(2) Mileage Rate

c¢) Each sit-up patient shall be charged:
1} One-half base rate
2) Mileage rate

Additional charges for special services. (This is in addition to the above
fixed charges and rates).
L V. TR APy ettt tveenn v v s sneananssansnasaessasaserinesa $18.00
Medications and Injections. vt iineiiinrerierninannenorenen 12.00
R =Y R A (T I o 72.00
Fivrst Aid SUppPlieS. ittt it riin i iis e ssiasansaaceranss 7.00
Fracture Care:
Cardboard and Ladder (aCh)....cvvvrmnieinniniianrnnnnnnn 4,00
Adr Splint (@aCh) ..t i it i i et ie e 7.00
Traction Splint. ..t it ittt tsnnnasannssrnnnas 12.00
Extrication Collar. . cuuiiiiiinienronnnnroseearonnarsnnnns 12.00
I1CE PaACKS. st vt e tte et in e st rei s iaaesnssnnr s rannsanss 4.00
Respiratory Therapy:
Oxygen (Minimum charge for first 1/2 hour)................ 11.00
Oxygen (Each additional one-half hour or part thereof).... 10,00
OXygen ACCESSO TeS. vttt ittt iatransornrnennsasssannenss 7.00
Ty o I ¢ S 11.00
T LY ol o= 1 ¢ £ S e 12.00
Airway Management:
Endotracheal Tube. . vt iiniiieinennsieaniotvitennisanans 18.00
Esophageal Tube. ....vvii ittt inenivnrareecaraeretitnanannas 18.00
ATrWays (BACKH) v e ettt ittt iiestenerinrireasa e 4,00
Service Time (after 30 minutes) each hour or fraction thereof 37.00
Ry 8 Lol I B T 07 - N 12.00
Anti-Shock Afr Pants. ..o ir et iiie ittt ienranennnns 24.00



Section 2. This Resolution supersedes and replaces Resolution No. 23 for

1981, passed May 27, 1981.

Passed by the Council by a vote of fi for and O against and approved

by the Mayor this 12th day of August, 1981.

Mayor

ATTEST:

\ ;\ é A .
- »j‘i\ Y G ,;x e
Recorder T

J



LEBANON AMBULANCE 'RATES
1981

BASE RATE: EMErGeNCy e e vunneseanneroansssanaassniessasenecannesssnns $84.00
(Inside city and within Lebanon Rural Fire District)

BASE RATE: TransTer. ey cvr e iveineioenonnarstnetoatesssneansnnssnsn 72.00
(Inside city and within Lebanon Rural Fire District)

Plus: Mileage rates computed as follows:
$2.45 per mile round trip from Fire Station
to point of pickup to destination and return
to station.

Qutside boundaries of lLebanon Rural Fire District:
BASE RATE: EMErgenCY .. vesenreriorioornnsnnsasaensarvorssossosonasas 126.00

BASE RATE: TranST el e e oinsessessnnneenesoanaasatnssssssonansssnanas 100.00

Plus: Mileage rates computed as follows:
$3.70 per mile round trip from Fire Station
to point of pickup to destination and return

to station.

RETUSEd SErVICe. sttt ie i s et iestoennasnansanassenssonssoonssns 84.00
Plus: Mileage rates computed as above.

Multi-Patient trips:
a} There must be one full charge per ambulance trip.

b) Each stretcher patient shall be charged:
1. Base Rate
2. Mileage Rate

c) FEach sit-up patient shall be charged:
1. One-half base rate
2. Mileage rate

Additional charges for special services. (This is in addition to the above
fixed charges and rates.)}

A A= 1 o) 2 R R R R 18.00
Medications & INJeCEIONS. . vv et iniisnen e i neiisionsannrnans 12.00
HEalrt MO Tt 0. i it e it cen e er et sonarsnnsatnanssnasranensnsesnens 72.00
First Aid SUPPTTES et ie ittt i iiianrnrcreernaenssasrossaannsoeranss 7.00
Fracture Care:
Cardboard & Ladder (E8CH). .. i v e tvreerneentinnnnnannnennneens 4,00
Air SpTint (BaCh) . ettt 7.00
Traction Splint. ..ttt ittt et it tis et 12.00
ExXtrication COTTar. . i rnnrreeeessasoianssosanasonsensssssnssns 12.00
TCE PACKS. e v s ettt nseeserenessaosssnnansnesesinoreesnnansanasssis 4.00
Respiratory Therapy:
Oxygen (Minimum charge for first one-half 11s171 ) 11.00
Oxygen (Each additional one-half hour or part thereof)........... 10.00
OXYgen ACCESSOrTeS. vt iin i et iiis it 7.00
e o v o] £ R L LR R R 11.00
RESUSCIEALTON. e vttt ieiinsnnseaassastanssnsansonsanssssansonsns 12.00
Airway Management:
ENdotracheal TUDE. o uu s eeen e roeanecnnsssssanrsaansansanssness 18.00
Esophageal TUDBE. ... iitiiirenneenanisanennraeroienninonnenns 18.00

Birways (EACN ). v s e ettt et se i



Service Time (After 30 minutes) each hour or fraction thereof....... 37.00

SPECTAT CATB. v tuennsroeennnnaiiesresestennerornnarecnssanennoassss
ANti-Shock ATr Pants. et iee i vesnenossssanassssatansasassssnnas 24.00

MULTI-PATIENT TRIPS:

There will always be one full charge per ambulance trip. EMT will determine
whether person would be a "sit-up" or “stretcher” patient.

I.V. THERAPY: $18.00

This charge applies when an I.V. is started by our EMT's in the ambulance.
Includes first I.V. solution.

MEDICATIONS AND INJECTIONS: $12.00

This charge applies when medications are given, regardless of route of adminis-
tration, either by standing orders or doctor's orders. One charge per patient
regardless of number of injections or type of medication.

HEART MONITOR: $72.00

This charge applies to runs when the Life Pak is used to determine actual treat-
ment where cardiac arrythmias exist.

FIRST AID SUPPLIES: $7.00

This charge is used to cover the cost of supplies when they are used: i.e.,
bandages, electrodes where a Life Pak charge is not made, additional I.V.
bottles, etc. Only one $7.00 charge per patient, except when unusual quantity

of supplies are used.

FRACTURE CARE:
Covers cost of splints used on a given patient.

RESPIRATORY THERAPY:

Covers cost of oxygen, airways, masks, nasal cannula, aspirator if used and
resuscitation. Resuscitation charge applies when mouth-to-mouth, external
cardiac compression, ambu-bag resuscitation, and/or elder demand valve resus-
citator are used. Oxygen, if used with these methods, is extra.

ATRWAY MANAGEMENT:
This item covers cost of endotracheal tube, esophageal tube, and other airways.

SPECIAL CARE: $12.00

This charge applies when any of the following are used: additional manpower;
restraints; disturbed patient; traveling off unpaved road; load or unload from
plane, train, or boat; and extrication with equipment not normally available on
the first responding ambulance.

ANTI-SHOCK PANTS: $24.00

This charge is made when pants are used to provide a constant pressure control
in the legs and abdomen to aid in the prevention or control of shock.
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